

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22172

Date sent

24/02/22

Subject

CAMHS Under 18yrs Referrals 2017-2021

Details of enquiry

1. How many children were referred to your Trust's mental health services for each of these years? 2021
Of these numbers, could I please get a breakdown by male/female and by age (under-10s, 10-15 year olds, 16-18 year olds).
2. For these children, what was the average and longest waiting time for each of these years for a first CAMHS appointment?

Response sent

**CAMHS Referrals (Aged 18yrs and under)
 Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust**

Year	Under 10's		10-15 years old		16-18 years old		Average wait to first appointment	Longest Wait to first Appointment
	M	F	M	F	M	F	in days	
2017	568	382	521	515	201	292	27	272
2018	512	280	576	514	226	257	28	383
2019	524	337	573	642	247	286	24	223
2020	423	260	509	629	214	330	24	291
2021	423	303	607	910	258	386	24	293